Adding a metric prefi x allows one to state very large or very small 
numbers more easily by moving the decimal point of the number and using the analogous prefi x word 
to express its size.

For example, if an element in a circuit has a resistance value of 1100.0 Ω (or “one-thousand, one 
hundred ohms”), it is simpler to move the decimal point to the left by three spaces and express the 
number as 1.1 kΩ (or “one-point-one kilo-ohms).

The table below (see Table 1) shows the most commonly used metric prefi xes in radio 
communications.

Table 1: